
  File No. 181037 

   

FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

 (S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

 

Members, Board of Supervisors 

City elective office(s) held: 

 

Members, Board of Supervisors 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor: Sapient 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief 

financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 

any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 

additional pages as necessary  

(1) members of the contractor’s board of directors 
Response: 
Sapient is indirectly 100% owned by Publicis Groupe 

Name Title 

Alan Wexler CEO, Publicis.Sapient 

Nigel Vaz DTB lead CEO EMEA & APAC, Publicis.Sapient 

 
(2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer 

Response: 
Sapient is indirectly 100% owned by Publicis Groupe 

Name Title 

Alan Herrick Chairman, Publicis.Sapient 

Alan Wexler Chief Executive Officer, Publicis.Sapient 

Ariel Marciano Chief Financial Officer, SapientRazorfish 

Bill Kanarick Chief Strategy Officer, Publicis.Sapient 

Bob Van Beber Global Delivery Officer, Publicis.Sapient 

Jennifer Lee Chief Financial Officer, Sapient Consulting 

Mark Himelfarb Chief Financial Officer, Publicis.Sapient 

Robert Van Beber Senior Vice President and Global Delivery Officer, Publicis.Sapient 

 
(3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor 

Response: Sapient is indirectly 100% owned by Publicis Groupe 
 

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract 
Response: Hamer Enterprises;  Carahsoft Technology Corp.; Five Paths LLC 
 

(5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor 
Response: Sapient does not sponsor or control any political committees. 
 

Contractor address: 131 Dartmouth St, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 

 

Date that contract was approved:   Amount of contract: $21,414,700 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:  Professional implementation services for the Assessor Property 

Assessment Solution. 



  File No. 181037 

   

Comments: 

 
This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

□ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

x a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves __Board of Supervisors_______________ 
         Print Name of Board 

□ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 

Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

 

 
Filer Information   (Please print clearly.)  

Name of filer:  

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 

Contact telephone number:  

(  415 ) 554-5184 

Address:   

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett  Pl., San Francisco, CA 94102 

E-mail:  

Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)    Date Signed 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)   Date Signed 

 
S:\ALL FORMS\2008\Form SFEC-126 Contractors doing business with the City 11.08.doc 


